

Presents the 30th

## Dr. Charles L. Schepens Lifetime Achievement In Lionism Award

Our Nahant Lions Club established the **Dr. Charles L. Schepens Lifetime Achievement In Lionism Award** in 1992 to honor the exceptional legacy of Dr. Charles L. Schepens (1912-2006) on his 80th birthday. As a dedicated club member for over 48 years, Dr. Schepens was a revered pioneer in eye research, founding the Schepens Eye Research Institute in 1950.



Annually, on the second Wednesday in May, the Club presents this prestigious award to a deserving District 33N Lion. Nominations, accepted by the Club President through March 31st, ensure recipients embody the spirit of service and commitment exemplified by Dr. Charles L. Schepens. The award stands as a testament to the enduring legacy of a visionary individual and the Club's commitment to recognizing excellence in its community.